

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 89 OF 2025

IN

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (MCA) NO. 305 OF 2020(D)

Yogiraj Sushikshit Berojgar Nagari Seva Sahakari Sanstha, Amravati, through its President

Vs.

Vipin S/o Madanlal Chavan

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms A.R. Sharma, Advocate for petitioner

CORAM : SMT M.S. JAWALKAR, J.

DATE : 13.03.2025

The petitioner alleges that there is a breach of undertaking given to this Court, in view of order dated 15/09/2022.

2. Issue notice to the respondents, before admission, returnable on 02/04/2025.

(SMT M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)