



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 89 OF 2025

IN

M.C.A. (ARBN) NO. 305 OF 2020 (D)

(Yogiraj Sushikshit Berojgar Nagri Seva Sahkari Sanstha ..vs.. Vipin s/o Madanlal Chavan)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms. A.R. Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner,
None for the respondent.

CORAM : ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.

DATED : 17-07-2025

Despite service of notice, no one appears on behalf of the respondent. Hence, issue a bailable warrant in the sum of Rs. 20,000/- (Rupees Twenty Thousand) against the respondent, returnable after three weeks.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

adgokar